900228501 07/17/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris Pollock		07/17/2012	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leopard Brands, Inc	
Street Address:	3350 SW 15 ST	
City:	Deerfield Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77932291	THERASSAGE
Serial Number:	85463347	AWESOME INSOLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 954-794-0007

Email: harris@leopardbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Harris Pollock
Address Line 1: 3350 SW 15 ST

Address Line 4: Deerfield Beach, FLORIDA 33442

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harris J Pollock
Signature:	/Harris J Pollock/
Date:	07/17/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=HP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0950 OP \$65,00 779322

Harris J. Pollock 3350 SW 15th Street Deerfield Beach, FL 33442

Effective immediately, I hereby assign all rights and ownership of the below listed trademarks to Leopard Brands, Inc. a Florida corporation whose principal office address is 3350 SW 15th Street, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442.

Trademark: Therassage Serial # 77932291 Registration # 3967293

Trademark: Awesome Insoles Serial #85463347

Signed this 17th day of July, 2012

 \mathbf{p}_{v}

Harfis J. Pollock

Accepted on behalf of Leopard Brands, Inc.

Peter Antonacci

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004822 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 07/17/2012